

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WP.CT/16/2026

Union of India and others

Vs.

Shri Pratap Chakraborty

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the petitioners

March 17, 2026
[SR]
Item No.10

In view of one of us is not inclined to take up the writ petition, let the same be listed before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)