

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WP.CT/16/2026

Union of India and others

Vs.

Shri Pratap Chakraborty

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the petitioners

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar ... for the respondent

With

WP.CT/8/2025

Shri Pratap Chakraborty

Vs.

Union of India and others

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar ... for the petitioner

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the respondents

April 13, 2026
[SR]
Item No.12 & 46

1. Learned counsel for the parties submits that WP.CT/8/2025 has been filed against the self-same judgment which has been assailed in the present matter. i.e. WP.CT/16/2026.

2. Hence, let both the matters be listed together under the same heading on April 16, 2026.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Smita Das De, J.)