

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WP.CT/16/2026

Union of India and others

Vs.

Shri Pratap Chakraborty

Mr. Rakesh Kumar

Mr. S. Naidu

... for the petitioners

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar

... for the respondent

With

WP.CT/8/2025

Shri Pratap Chakraborty

Vs.

Union of India and others

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar

... for the petitioner

Mr. Rakesh Kumar

Mr. S. Naidu

... for the respondents

April 22, 2026

[SR]

Item Nos.10, 11

1. In view of a short question being involved in the writ petition requiring us to look at the chronology of events, learned counsel for the parties are requested to file short list of dates on the relevant facts. The matters are adjourned till tomorrow (23.04.2026).

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Smita Das De, J.)